
Friday 7th July 2023

Dear Parents and Carers,

Thank you for using our Extended Day Service this year. We appreciate the need for planning ahead and therefore
want to give you advanced notice of dates where you will need to make alternative arrangements.

Please make a note of the following days where Breakfast Club and After School Club will not be available for Infant
or Junior pupils:

Autumn Term

Friday 1st September 2023 - PHJS Trust Training Day

Monday 4th September 2023- PHJS Trust Training Day

Tuesday 5th September 2023 - PHJS Trust Training Day

Friday 22nd September 2023 - PHJS Trust Training Day
Monday 23rd - Tuesday 31st October 2023 – Half Term School Holiday
Friday 10th November 2023 - PHJS Trust Training Day
Wednesday 20th December 2023 - PHJS last day of term and Junior children finish at 1.30pm. Breakfast club is
available, but no After School Club.

Thursday 21st December 2023 to Wednesday 3rd January 2024 - PHJS Christmas holidays

Spring Term

Friday 19th January 2024 – PHJS Trust Training Day
Week of 12th to 16th February 2024 – Half Term School Holiday
Wednesday 13th March 2024– PHJS Trust Training Day
Thursday 28th March 2024 - PHJS last day of term and Junior children finish at 1.30pm. Breakfast club is
available, but no After School Club.

Friday 29th March to Friday 12th April 2024 – PHJS Easter holidays

Summer Term

Monday 6th May 2024 – National Bank Holiday
Week of 27th to 31st May 2024 – Half Term School Holiday
Friday 14th and Monday 17th June 2024 – PHJS Trust Training Days
Friday 19th July 2024 - PHJS last day of term and Junior children finish at 1.30pm. Breakfast club is available, but no
After School Club.
Monday 22th July 2024 to Beginning of Autumn Term (date tbc) - PHJS Summer holidays

Kind Regards,

Park Hill Junior School
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